Naperville Central High School Contest
* Sunday, February 1st, 2026 *

Naperville Central High School
440 Aurora Ave
Naperville, IL 60540

Schedule

7:00 AM

7:15 AM

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:36 AM
11:44 AM
12:00 PM
12:08 PM

1:25 PM
4:40 PM

5:15 PM
8:00 PM

Run through & load bus

Depart LCHS

Arrive at Naperville Central
Stretch/Body Warm-up

Report Time

Physical Warm-up

Transition

Performance

Get out of uniform & then eat lunch
Awards for Cadet, SRA & IRA units
Watch other guards perform
Awards for SAA, A & Open units (this is our division)
Depart Naperville Central

Arrive at LCHS

Things to remember:
Hair supplies *prefer that hair is done before getting to Limestone*

Costume
Makeup

Ballet/jazz shoes
Gloves (if using)
Money for lunch



