

Naperville Central High School Contest

*** Sunday, February 1st, 2026 ***

Naperville Central High School
440 Aurora Ave
Naperville, IL 60540

Schedule

7:00 AM	Run through & load bus
7:15 AM	Depart LCHS
10:00 AM	Arrive at Naperville Central
11:00 AM	Stretch/Body Warm-up
11:36 AM	Report Time
11:44 AM	Physical Warm-up
12:00 PM	Transition
12:08 PM	Performance
	Get out of uniform & then eat lunch
1:25 PM	Awards for Cadet, SRA & IRA units
	Watch other guards perform
4:40 PM	Awards for SAA, A & Open units (this is our division)
5:15 PM	Depart Naperville Central
8:00 PM	Arrive at LCHS

Things to remember:

Hair supplies *prefer that hair is done before getting to Limestone*
Costume
Makeup
Ballet/jazz shoes
Gloves (if using)
Money for lunch